Hence, no fruitful purpose would 

be served by keeping the accused behind bars. Accordingly, in view of 

the facts and circumstances of the case, the applicant/accused Izaz 

Hussain is admitted to regular bail on furnishing personal bond in the 

sum of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) with one surety of 

the like amount to the satisfaction of Ld. JMFC/Link JMFC/Duty 

JMFC, subject to the following terms and conditions :- (i) During the 

period of bail, the accused shall not try to contact directly or 

indirectly or through any of the electronic mode to the